Datasheet 08/25-VEGA-X1-V1                                       Kontor Lighting & Living GmbH
Subject to change without notice. Info provided without guarantee.           www.kontor-lighting.com                page 1 / 6
 VEGA-X1
 Product description
 LED chain for backlighting in
Signage applications
 Optimised for backlighting in light boxes
and channel letters

efficiency, max
VEGA-X1-W-12V-40-140 765 6500°K 45 lm >75 12V 0,26W 180 lm/W
 Type code
 e.g.: VEGA-X1-W-12V-40-120
Parameter Value
VEGA Type of LED module series
1 Number of light points
765 Photometric CRI >80  6500°K
12 DC supply voltage
40 Number of modules per chain
140 Module spacing centre in mm
 Norms & Standards
 EN 62031
 EN 62471
 The product meets the “inbuilt LED module“
classification according to EN 62031.
 The product passed the glow-wire test
with 850 °C according to EN 62031.
 The product complies with EN 62471: 2008
of the risk group "0" (Exempt Group)
4 Tolerance range for optical and electrical data: ±15 % (except electrical data for light colours red and blue: +15 / -30 %).
5 Valid colours see “CIE tolerances and colour coordinates”
6 Exceeding the max. approved supply voltage leads to overload on the LED module. This can lead to reduction in lifetime or destruction.
  Tolerance range for the supply voltage: 12V: +2V / -0V.
Illustration 3:   1 outer carton = 2 cartons
 Photometric code
 Key for photometric code, e.g.: 765
1. digit 2. and 3. digit
Code      CRI Colour
temperature in
°K divided by
100
7          70-79
8          80-89
9          90-99
 Maintenance
 The product is maintenance free.
 Cleaning only with clear water without detergent.
 Do not clean product with high pressure cleaner.
Datasheet 08/25-VEGA-X1-V1                                       Kontor Lighting & Living GmbH
Subject to change without notice. Info provided without guarantee.           www.kontor-lighting.com                page 3 / 6
 LED power supply – load matrix
Typ. power
LED module
4W 3W 2,8W 2,4W 2,16 W 1,5W 1,2W 0,96W 0,6W 0,48W 0,36W 0,3W 0,26W 0,15W
Rated power
driver max. number of LED modules per rated power (at <80% driver load)
12W 2 3 3 4 4 6 8 10 16 20 26 32 36 64
18W 3 4 5 6 6 9 12 15 24 30 40 48 55 96
24W 4 6 6 8 8 12 16 20 32 40 53 64 73 128
30W 6 8 8 10 11 16 20 25 40 50 66 80 92 160
36W 7 9 10 12 13 19 24 30 48 60 80 96 110 192
40W 8 10 11 13 14 21 26 33 53 66 88 106 123 213
60W 12 16 17 20 22 32 40 50 80 100 133 160 184 320
72W 14 19 20 24 26 38 48 60 96 120 160 192 221 384
80W 16 21 22 26 29 42 53 66 106 133 177 213 246 426
100W 20 26 28 33 37 53 66 83 133 166 222 266 307 533
150W 30 40 42 50 55 80 100 125 200 250 333 400 461 800
168W 33 44 48 56 62 89 112 140 224 280 373 448 516 896
192W 38 51 54 64 71 102 128 160 256 320 426 512 590 1024
216W 43 57 61 72 80 115 144 180 288 360 480 576 664 1152
264W 52 70 75 88 97 140 176 220 352 440 586 704 812 1408
 Note the maximum number of linkable LED modules per strand and type
 Minimum power may vary per device (e.g. 0-60%).